



K. Jay Reynolds

ROD RIC CORPORATION

P. O. BOX 1767

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702
(915) 682-7880Well Name & Number NORTH VACUUM ABO UNIT #253Operator MOBIL PRODUCING TEXAS & NEW MEXICOLocation SEC. 13, T-17-S, R-34-E

The undersigned hereby certifies that he is an authorized representative of the drilling contractor who drilled the above described well and that he has conducted deviation tests and obtained the following results:

RECORD OF INCLINATION

*11. Measured Depth (feet)	12. Course Length (Hundreds of feet)	*13. Angle of Inclination (Degrees)	14. Displacement per Hundred Feet (Sine of Angle X100)	15. Course Displacement (feet)	16. Accumulative Displacement (feet)
231	231	1/2	0.87	2.01	2.01
386	155	1/2	0.87	1.35	3.36
406	20	1/2	0.87	0.17	3.53
797	391	3/4	1.31	5.12	8.65
1275	478	1	1.75	8.37	17.02
1770	495	1	1.75	8.66	25.68
2248	478	3/4	1.31	6.26	31.94
2531	283	1 3/4	3.05	8.63	40.57
2815	284	1	1.75	4.97	45.54
3260	445	1 1/4	2.18	9.70	55.24
3768	508	1	1.75	8.89	64.13
4210	472	1	1.75	8.26	72.39
4682	442	1 1/4	2.18	9.64	82.03
4724	42	1	1.75	0.74	82.77
4990	266	1	1.75	4.66	87.43
5485	495	1	1.75	8.66	96.09
5985	500	1 1/4	2.18	10.90	106.99
6485	500	1 1/4	2.18	10.90	117.89
6966	481	1	1.75	8.42	126.31
7365	399	1 1/4	2.18	8.70	135.01
7752	387	1	1.75	6.77	141.78
8226	474	1	1.75	8.30	150.08

Drilling Contractor: Rod Ric CorporationBy: Gay AbernathySubscribed and sworn to before me this 31st day of August 19 84Shirley Mitchell
Notary PublicMy Commission Expires 12/31/84Midland County, Texas